Publisher’s version  /   Version de l'éditeur:
Vous avez des questions? Nous pouvons vous aider. Pour communiquer directement avec un auteur, consultez
la première page de la revue dans laquelle son article a été publié afin de trouver ses coordonnées. Si vous
n’arrivez pas à les repérer, communiquez avec nous à PublicationsArchive-ArchivesPublications@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca.
Questions? Contact the NRC Publications Archive team at
PublicationsArchive-ArchivesPublications@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca. If you wish to email the authors directly, please see the
first page of the publication for their contact information.

5
Babaei, H., R. Burcher, D. Watson, and A. Tivy, In-ice Oil Spill Trajectory Modelling Based on an Satellite-derived Ice Drift Dataset for
the Beaufort Sea, Proceedings of the Thirty-ninth AMOP Technical Seminar, Environment and Climate Change Canada, Ottawa, ON,
pp. 1-21, 2016.
Figure 2 Different spill locations considered in the present study
 Table 2 In-ice Spill Scenarios
Scenario Name
Spill Location Coordinates,
(lat., long.), (water depth, m)
Spill Start
Date
Spill Duration,
day
Total Modelled
Duration, day
SW1NOV14 (70.174N, 133.357W), (~30) Nov. 1 14 90
SW1NOV28 (70.174N, 133.357W), (~30) Nov. 1 28 90
SW15DEC14 (70.174N, 133.357W), (~30) Dec. 15 14 90
SW15DEC28 (70.174N, 133.357W), (~30) Dec. 15 28 90
SW_CAN_US1NOV14 (70.239N, 141.012W), (~50) Nov. 1 14 90
SW_CAN_US1NOV28 (70.239N, 141.012W), (~50) Nov. 1 28 90
SW_CAN_US15DEC14 (70.239N, 141.012W), (~50) Dec. 15 14 90
SW_CAN_US15DEC28 (70.239N, 141.012W), (~50) Dec. 15 28 90
DW1NOV14 (71.036N, 136.507W), (~1170) Nov. 1 14 90
DW1NOV28 (71.036N, 136.507W), (~1170) Nov. 1 28 90
DW15DEC14 (71.036N, 136.507W), (~1170) Dec. 15 14 90
DW15DEC28 (71.036N, 136.507W), (~1170) Dec. 15 28 90
DW_CAN_US1NOV14 (70.624N, 140.477W), (> 800) Nov. 1 14 90
DW_CAN_US1NOV28 (70.624N, 140.477W), ((> 800) Nov. 1 28 90
DW_CAN_US15DEC14 (70.624N, 140.477W), ((> 800) Dec. 15 14 90
DW_CAN_US15DEC28 (70.624N, 140.477W), ((> 800) Dec. 15 28 90